OP \$765.00 557065

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AUL, L.L.C.		12/29/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.U.L. Corp.
Street Address:	1250 Main St., #300
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94559
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

PROPERTY NOWIDERS	i otai. 00	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5570650	ABSOLUTE LIFETIME WARRANTY
Registration Number:	1903002	AUL
Registration Number:	2499529	AUL ADMINISTRATORS
Registration Number:	4300928	AUL
Registration Number:	4300696	AUL
Registration Number:	4288914	
Registration Number:	4288915	
Registration Number:	4895276	AUL ABSOLUTE
Registration Number:	5006114	AUL ABSOLUTE
Registration Number:	4918296	AUL ABSOLUTE LIFETIME
Registration Number:	4918297	AUL ABSOLUTE CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	1902997	ANY YEAR AND ANY MILEAGE
Registration Number:	3041309	ANY YEAR ANY MILEAGE
Registration Number:	4813729	SELLER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	4722547	S SELLER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	4722549	S SELLER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	5032124	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5032136	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	5032142	SENTINEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0867

900530865

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5321057	SENTINEL WARRANTY
Registration Number:	4300728	SERVICE CONTRACTS. IT'S WHAT WE DO.
Registration Number:	2389758	THE ORIGINAL ANY YEAR AND ANY MILEAGE #1
Registration Number:	2468961	THE ORIGINAL ANY YEAR ANY MILEAGE #1 SER
Registration Number:	4783046	TRUSTMARK
Registration Number:	4783125	TRUSTMARK
Registration Number:	5006246	TRUSTMARK
Registration Number:	3743365	ANY MAKE ANY MODEL
Registration Number:	4674094	FSBO AUTO WARRANTY
Registration Number:	3149985	IT'S WHAT WE DO
Registration Number:	2531851	WE WROTE THE BOOK ON USED VEHICLE SERVIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159891663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-391-4800

Email: Isiskind@coblentzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Siskind

Address Line 1: One Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Siskind
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Siskind/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page1.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page2.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page3.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page4.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page5.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page6.tif source=AUL LLC Assignment of Trademarks to AUL Corp 2019-12-29#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUL, L.L.C. a Nevada limited liability company, ("Assignor"), is

the owner of all right, title and interest in and to marks as set forth in Exhibit A (the "Marks");

and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title, and interest in and to the

Marks, and registrations or applications associated with them, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks to A.U.L. Corp., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and together with the

right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Marks and to stand in place of

Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Effective as of December 29, 2019.

AUL, L.L.C.

Name:

Title:

ore court

11570673v.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ABSOLUTE LIFETIME WARRANTY	Registered	5570650	September 25, 2018	Administering extended warranty programs, namely, service contracts for automobiles
AUL	Registered	1903002	July 4, 1995	Administering vehicle service contracts for used vehicles.
AUL ADMINISTRATIONS & DESIGN	Registered	2499529	October 23, 2001	Administering vehicle service contracts for used
AUL & DESIGN	Registered	4300928	March 12, 2013	Administering vehicle service contracts.
AUL & DESIGN	Registered	4300696	March 12, 2013	Administering vehicle service
				contracts.
AUL LOGO	Registered	4288914	February 12, 2013	Administering vehicle service
				contracts.
AUL LOGO	Registered	4288915	February 12, 2013	Administering vehicle service
				contracts.

October 31, 2017
August 30, 2016
August 30, 2016
August 30, 2016
April 21, 2015
April 21, 2015
September 15, 2015
January 10, 2006
App./Reg. Date

TRUSTMARK & DESIGN	THE ORIGINAL ANY YEAR ANY MILEAGE #1 SERVICE CONTRACT IN AMERICA & DESIGN	THE ORIGINAL ANY YEAR AND ANY MILEAGE #1 SERVICE CONTRACT IN AMERICA	SERVICE CONTRACTS. IT'S WHAT WE DO.	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
4783046	2468961	2389758	4300728	App./Reg. No.
July 28, 2015	July 17, 2001	September 26, 2000	March 12, 2013	App./Reg. Date
Administering extended warranty and vehicle service contract programs for automobiles, excluding banking services, namely, checking, savings and loan services, electronic banking, investment services, online banking, credit card and debit card services, origination, acquisition, servicing, securitization and brokerage of mortgage loans, mortgage lending, mortgage refinancing, trust services and automobile loans.	Administering vehicle service contracts for used vehicles.	Administering vehicle service contracts for used vehicles.	Administering vehicle service contracts.	Goods/Services

TRUSTMARK (ADDED)	TRUSTMARK & DESIGN	Mark
Registered	Registered	Status
5006246	4783125	App./Reg. No.
July 26, 2016	July 28, 2015	App./Reg. Date
Administering extended warranty and vehicle service contract programs for automobiles, excluding banking services, namely, checking, savings and loan services, electronic banking, investment services, online banking, credit card and debit card services, origination, acquisition, servicing, securitization and brokerage of mortgage loans, mortgage lending, mortgage refinancing, trust services and automobile loans.	Administering extended warranty and vehicle service contract programs for automobiles, excluding banking services, namely, checking, savings and loan services, electronic banking, investment services, online banking, credit card and debit card services, origination, acquisition, servicing, securitization and brokerage of mortgage loans, mortgage lending, mortgage refinancing, trust services and automobile loans.	Goods/Services

6

	T			
WE WROTE THE BOOK ON USED VEHICLE SERVICE CONTRACT PROGRAMS	IT'S WHAT WE DO	FSBO AUTO WARRANTY & DESIGN	ANY MAKE ANY MODEL	Mark
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
2531851	3149985	4674094	3743365	App./Reg. No.
January 22, 2002	September 26, 2006	January 20, 2015	January 26, 2010	App./Reg. Date
Administering vehicle service contracts for used vehicles.	Administering extended maintenance services contracts for vehicles; insurance underwriting in the field for vehicles; and maintenance service contract claims processing.	Administering extended warranty programs for automobiles.	Administering vehicle service contracts for new and used vehicles in the nature of providing mechanical breakdown coverage plans.	Goods/Services